8 7 5 4 ?
THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TreO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. I TEM 20 LOCATED S E T U P 6 AG E A 66 e SESCRTPTION ST ST
ol REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 1-18024- | AlREAR ROLES 458631-3 K| SEE ECO-06-0165/6 1ot | DP | e
NUMOER SCR. BRC, Mox10 Al SEE ECR-07-005916 LaMarzaol | BP | MC
1528644 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER NEE & , @
1528644-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER Cuee 1840 EF
1528644-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)
7-1528644-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS o e R I R /3
7-1528644-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I et A N A M - - ‘ s
715286446 | A | LCADMAKER | MCCH POST FEED | -6 AND SPAREC PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - ] | 3387109-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | ;'
7-1528644-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT R ‘ Gg
-~ - - -1 -1-1- f f 63
- | | ] | 4612645 PLATE. IDENTIFICATION 6/
0 -2l 20120120272 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA LEAR/GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPEC EF — 1 — - - 22
TERMINAL NAME : AFK FEMALE TERMINAL 7.8 X 0.8 REF N | | | | | | 31803 -0 SCR, SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - G2
- 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 16
[ NSUL 3.68 [.145% [N oV [ .20-2.90 [.075-.114 [IN] 5 )
- | | ] | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ P APPL INSTRUCTIONS -7 - - - - 158
5.00 [.197 INJ B 408-8322 & 408-8490 ——— T - - o
T'E Rrw ‘PJA L LEAR CRIMP DATA SHEETS (E;i;;@ F{ZE:D - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ | 338685 P#XWL_, FEED ‘ 5’6
— APPL SPEC 26657 & 26705 [1.68 [.460 IN] i B B B e - - 199
> -4 44 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) |54
TERMINALS APPLIED A 2o Trs02s-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 153
a1 - 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 [ 52
o P IR T IR T - | | ] | 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN | 5
- | | ] | 5907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
1949035~ | 26705.201.185 1949034 - | 26657 .330.185 T | | T | 80243 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 40
1949035-2 | 26705.201.707 1949034-7 26657.201 . 147 - - -1 -7 - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
B B 1649034 -3 26657 201 702 - | - | | - | 338616 CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FELED 147
- - - - | | ] | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI |46
e CRNE HELGHT CTE rTTIG - | | | | | | 6901¢] - PLUG, NYLON 45
W T ] - - |
¢ =) % HERERERREN 13386601 |RAM A1
S|ZE r % _ % B B B B B B B 7 7 . 43
> Somm? /e\| 1,70 £0.05 [.067 4£.002 [N €3 N R R A B N - - T4
2. 25mmt /7 |60 40,05 [.063 &.002 IN] D0 - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
2 | 45 40,05 [.057 4002 IN] B - - S — - - _ 140
| o0mm /6 e -t e 5901725-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
) - | | | | | | 469367-7 SHIM 133
- - | | | | | | §19103-7 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 13
a : - - : : 136
; R e e : : 135
- | | ] | 3-1320934-0 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
_ - 2220227 - 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
} =\ - | | ] | -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
- ]—“hﬁ;\. - 1320908-8  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
: <§‘% -l 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- NS U U ] i-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
QQ\ -2l 2222 2] 1-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
a% - | | | | | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELFASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | 1320928-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ooy b 9805714 JSER, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 c:
3 -0 -] -] 590472-7 STRIPPER 27
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - | | | | | | |- 18023~ | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 12
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. B 7 7 R R R 5025-7  |WASHER SPRG LOCK. REG Wi T20
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCT ION T T T T T T 1 es0ai2T Istripren Iy
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. . . - . . B - : § IBE
A TERMINAL APPLIES FLEY TYPE INSULATION. FOR DOUBLE - | - | - 338684~ HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT I
WIRE APPLICATIONS, [NSULATION RANGE = 2X 2.20 [2x 087 [NJ] MAX. - - - - - - - 116
A FOR STNGLE / DOUBLE WIRE COMBINATIONS . : - - - - - - ‘ :2
/7N NOT FOR SINGLE WIRE. e N N R : : 113
- | | ] | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
] CRIMFE DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER . - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP . SHEAR I
¥ WARNING - -] N | 132097 1-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT. CUT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 454276 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE 22 2] | | |- 1633133-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 3
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N B B B B B B - - 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP N N N i} i} i} . . 5
AL O T SETTING WILL CAUSE LU L DT 1| 3-455889-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLTNG . - | | ] | 2-238011-2 |[BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o N e 184 222 | 2-854830-2  [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 80 - - - - - - - 183 - | | | | | | 455888~ | SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|[PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE i I I I I M 182 2 p 2y 2 PPl 2-456407-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S T e e e ] -77|-76|-72|-T1] -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 7 9 T SRl Rl 16 CHANGE hhp PEE COtTRoLt he B AT SnoRK] 24T i DWS_ PROUSE CUAPRZO0G tqca Tyc o Electronics
B B B B B B - . CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
- 7 8 DIMENSTONS OTHERH I SF SPECIETED:  [APVD ZOAPRZ006 [nwamE
S I A I R A I [ IN] i _CLILEORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
I ) B B R T76 @ R = HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC B
_ _ _ _ B B B . 7 4 ﬁNgth +- . See Tqb ‘ . ASIZE‘ CAGE COQDE EWNT 2028644 RESTRICTED TO
MATER I &L FINISH WEIGHT O O 7 7 9 o] _
-770-76-72-T1 -6 -2 |-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION W — Y

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




